

SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 27

ADAPTATION AND AMENDMENT OF ENACTMENTS

PART II

MINOR AND CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS

The Allotments (Scotland) Act 1892

- 16 In section 2(1) (duty to acquire land for allotments), the following amendments shall be made—
- (a) for the words from " the case of a burgh " to " that parish " there shall be substituted the words " their area ";
 - (b) for the words " the burgh or parish " there shall be substituted the words " the area ";
 - (c) for the words " such burgh or in such parish " there shall be substituted the words " their area ";
 - (d) for the words " the said burgh or the said parish " there shall be substituted the words " their area ";
 - (e) for the words " the said burgh or parish " there shall be substituted the words " their area ".
- 17 In section 6(2) (management of allotments), for the words " the burgh or parish " there shall be substituted the words " their area ".
- 18 In section 8(2) (recovery of rent), for the words from "the burgh " to " provided " there shall be substituted the words " their area " and for the words " the burgh or parish " (in both places where they subsequently occur) there shall be substituted the words " their area ".
- 19 In section 14 (register of tenancies), for the words " the burgh or the parish " there shall be substituted the words " their area ", for the words " such burgh or parish " there shall be substituted the words " such area " and for the words " burgh or parish " (where last occurring) there shall be substituted the word " area ".
- 20 In section 16 (definitions), in the definition of "local authority ", for the words from " in " (where first occurring) onwards there shall be substituted the words " an islands or a district council ".